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Note 

This and other government publications 
may be purchased from local authorized 
agents and other community bookstores or by 
mail order. 

Mail orders should be sent to Publica-
tions Distribution, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa, KIA 0V7, or to Publishing Centre, 
Supply and Services Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0S9. 

Inquiries about this publication should 
be addressed to: 

Foods, Beverages, Textiles and Miscella-
neous Industries Section, 

Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A OT6 (tele-
phone: 996-3226) or to a local Advisory 
Services office: 

St. John's (Nfld.) (737-4073)  

Nota 

On peut se procurer cette publication, ainsi 
qua toutes les publications du gouvernement du 
Canada, auprês des agents autorisés locaux, dans 
lee librairies ordinaires ou par Is poste. 

Les commandes par Is poste devront parvenir A 
Distribution des publications, Statistique 
Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0V7, ou A Impriinerie et 
edition, Approvisionnements et services Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 0S9. 

Toutea demandes de renseignementa our la pré-
sente publication doivent être adressées A: 

Section des aliments, des boissons, des 
textiles et des Industries diverses, 

Division des industries manufacturIères et 
primaires, 

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, KLA 0T6 (téléphone: 
996-3226) ou A un bureau local des Services con-
sultatifs situé aux endroits suivants: 

St. John's (T.-N.) (737-4073) 
Halifax 
Montréal 
Ottawa 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Regina 
Edmonton 
Vancouver 

(426-5331) 
(283-5725) 
(992-4734) 
(966-6586) 
(949-4020) 
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Toll-free access to the regional statis-
tical information service is provided in 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, and Prince 
Edward Island by telephoning 1-800-565-7192. 
Throughout Saskatchewan, the Regina office 
can be reached by dialing 1(112)-800-667-
3524, and throughout Alberta, the Edmonton 
office can be reached by dialing 1-800-222-
6400. 

On peut obtenir une communicaLtuti 6rattiiT, ,  
avec le service regional d'information stati 
tique de la Nouvelle4cosse, du Nouveau-Brunswick 
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VMIñT Q 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not appli-
cable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Lea signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ploys uniforndinent dana lea publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pea lieu de figurer. 

- nant ou zero. 

-- nombres lnf lines. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifies. 

x confidentlel en vertu des dispositions de is 
Loi sur la statistique relatives su secret. 

ABBREVIATION 
	

ABRVIAT1ON 

SIC Standard Industrial Classification. 

NOTE ON CANSIM 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in 
CANSIM(1) (Canadian Socio-Economic Informa-
tion Management System). Data for 1961 
through 1971 are based on the 1960 SIC and 
for 1970 to the most recent year available 
in the 1970 SIC as revised. For more 
detailed information the reader 18 requested 
to call (613) 995-7406, or to write to 
CANSIM, Statistics Canada, R.H. Coats 
Building, Ottawa, MA 0Z8. 

(1) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada comput-
erized data bank and its supporting 
software. 

CAE Classification dos acLiviLs 6coriomlques 
(titre français do systAme de classifica-
tion industrielle de 1970). 

NOTE WNCERNANT CANSIM 

Certaines donn€es des statistiques principales 
(voir lea tableaux 1 et 3) peuvent etre extraltes 
du CANSIM(1) (Systeme canadien d'information 
socio-€conomique). Lea donnees pour lea anpes 
1961 a 1971 se basent sur Is Cr1 de 1960, et 
celles pour lea ann€es A partir de 1970 selon la 
CAE de 1970. Pour plus de renseignements sur les 
series CANSIM, telephoner a (613) 995-7406, ou 
ecrire A CANSIM, Statistique Canada, Edifice 
R.R. Coats, Ottawa, K1A 0Z8. 

(1) Le CANSIM eat la banque de données informati-
sees et son logiciel de soutien de Statis-
tique Canada. 
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INTR000CT ION 
	

TMTPnn11CTTrM 

This publication includes data on two 
industries which are defined as follows: 

SIC 1871 - Cotton and jute bag manufactur-
ers. This industry comprises those estab-
lishments primarily engaged in manufacturing 
bags made from cotton, jute, burlap and 
other textile materials, excluding canvas. 

The number of establishments classified 
to this industry declined from 25 in 1978 to 
23 in 1979. 

The total number of employees decreased 
from 777 in 1978 to 744 in 1979. Production 
workers decreased from 640 in 1978 to 627 in 
1979 and the average annual salary of these 
workers increased to $9,800 from $8,585, an 
in'rease of 14.2%. 

The total cost of fuel and electricity 
uscd increased from $349,000 to $380,000 
(8.9%). Gasoline ($137,000) and electricity 
($93,000) continued to account for the 
majority of costs. 

The value of all manufacturing inputs 
rose from $28,443,000 to $33,499,000 
(17.8%). 

Broadwoven fabrics used of all types, 
which in 1978 increased by 11,885,000 square 
yards, increased by 23,125,000 square yards 
in 1979. These fabrics represented 84.5% of 
the value of manufacturing input in 1979 
(76.8% in 1978). 

Cette publication comprend lea données de deux 
industries, qui sont définies comme: 

CAE 1871 - Fabricauts de sacs de jute et de 
coton. Cette industrie comprend les 4tablisse-
ments qui s'occupent principalement de la fabri-
cation de sacs façonnés de coton, de jute, de 
toile d'emballage et autres textiles, sauf la 
grosse toile. 

Le nombre d'4tablissements clasaifié A cette 
industrie a diminué de 25 en 1978 a 23 en 1979. 

L'effectif global a diminué de 777 en 1978 a 
744 en 1979. Ii y avait 640 travailleurs de la 
production en 1978 contre 627 en 1979, et leur 
gain annuel moyen a augmentd a $9,800 en 1979 de 
$8,585 en 1978, une augmentation de 14.2 %. 

La coOt total du combustible et d'électricitd 
utilis€s a marqué une hausse de 8.9 % de $349,000 
en 1978 A $380,000 en 1979. L'essence ($137,000) 
et l'électricit€ ($93,000) sont intervenues dana 
Is majorité des coftts énergétiques totaux. 

La valeur de toutes lea entrées manufactu-
rières a haussé de $28,443,000 a $33,499,000 en 
1979, soit un gain de 17.8 %. 

Les tissus larges utilisds de tous genres, qui 
en 1978 avalent augmenté de 11,885,000 verges 
carrées, ont augmenté de 23,125,000 verges car-
rées en 1979. Ces tissus fitaient 84.5 % de Is 
valeur des entrées manufacturlères en 1979 
(76.8 % en 1978). 

La valeur des llvraisons de produits de propre 
fabrication a augmenté de $40,323,000 en 1978 a 
$48,995,000 en 1979, une hausse de 21.5 Z. 

La valeur des livraisons de sacs en jute et de 
sacs en toile d'emballage a augmenté de 19.5 Z; 
cette augmentation eat conforme a i'augmentation 
de Ia valeur de jute et de toile d'emballage, qul 
était 22.6 %. De méme, la valeur des livraisons 
de sacs en coton a diminué de 34.3 Z et ainsi 
qu'une diminution de 30.8 % de Is valeur de tie-
sue en COton utillsês. 

The value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture rose from $40,323,000 in 1978 to 
$48,995,000 in 1979, an increase of 21.5%. 

The value of jute and burlap bags shipped 
increased 19.5%; this corresponds to a 22.6% 
increase in the value of jute and burlap 
used. Similarly the value of cotton bags 
shipped dropped 34.3%, corresponding to the 
30.8% drop in the value of cotton fabrics 
used. 
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Iniports(1) of textile shipping containers 
rose from $3,151,000 in 1978 to $5,874,000. 
In particular, imports of cotton shipping 
containers rose to $5,104,000 in 1979, an 
increase of $3,000,000, while shipments of 
Canadian manufactured cotton bags declined 
$1,792,000 during the same period. 

Exports(2) of textile shipping containers 
rose from $843,000 in 1978 to $1,545,000 in 
1979. 

Direct comparison of import and export 
statistics with shipments data reported for 
commodities of domestic manufacture is not 
always possible. The Industrial Commodity 
Classification (ICC) used for manufactured 
products and the Canadian International 
Trade Classification (CITC) are, however, 
reconcilable and the reader should request a 
concordance for the commodities of interest 
to him from the Textile and Clothing Unit of 
the Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division in Ottawa. (See Note.) 

Lea importations(1) de sacs de livraison et 
distribution de textile ont augmentg de 
$3,151,000 en 1978 a $5,874,000 en 1979. Lea 
importations de sacs de coton (livraison et dis-
tribution) a marqué une hausse de $3,000,000 en 
1979 a $5,104,000. En même tempa, la production 
canadienne de sacs en coton a diminuê de 
$1,792,000. 

Les exportations(2) de contenants d'expdItion 
de textile a augruenté de $843,000 en 1978 a 
$1,545,000 en 1979. 

Ii n'est pas toujours possible de faire une 
comparaison directe entre lea données sur lea 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication et 
celles sur les importations et exportations de 
produits. On peut d'ailleurs mettre d'accord la 
Classification des prodults industriels (CPI) et 
Is Classification canadlenne pour le commerce 
international (CCCI); et le lecteur peut le 
demander pour lea produits auxquels il s'Int-
reese, A lunit6 du textile et des vêtements de 
la Division des industries manufacturières et 
primaires a Ottawa. (Voir Nota.) 

SIC 1872 - Canvas goods manufacturers. This 
industry comprises those establishments 
primarily engaged in manufacturing awnings, 
tents, sails, tarpaulins, canopies and bags 
from canvas fabric. 

The number of establishments classified 
to this industry increased from 154 in 1978 
to 163 in 1979. The number of large(3) 
establishments increased from 53 in 1978 to 
57 in 1979, and the number of small(3) 
establishments increased from 101 in 1978 to 
106 in 1979. 

Because of the nature of this industry, 
there are many smalF establishments rela-
tive to the number of large" establish-
ments. Many of these small establishments 
make and install awnings and canopies. 

The total number of employees Increased 
from 2,146 in 1978 to 2,276 in 1979. The 
number of production workers rose 2.5%, from 
1,775 in 1978 to 1,820 in 1979. Wages paid 
to production workers increased from 
$15,233,000 in 1978 to $17,197,000 in 1979, 
and consequently, average annual salaries 
increased from $8,582 in 1978 to $9,448 in 
1979 (+ 10.1%). 

(1) Imports, Catalogue 65-207, Annual, Sta-
tistics Canada. 

(2) Exports, Catalogue 65-202, Annual, Sta-
tistics Canada. 

(3) See Explanatory Notes.  

CAE 1872 - Fabricants d'article en grosse toile. 
Cette industrie comprend lee êtablissements qul 
soccupefl principalement de la fabrication d'au-
vents, tentes, voiles, baches, marquisra et aacs 
façonns de grosse toile (canevas). 

Le nonibre d'êtablissements classIfs 	cette 
industrie a augmenté de 154 en 1978 a 163 ea 
1979. Le nombre de grands(3) êtablissements a 
augmenté de 53 en 1978 a 57 en 1979, et le nombre 
de petlta(3) établissements A augmenté de 101 en 
1978 A 106 en 1979. 

A cause de l'essence de cette industrIe, 11 y 
a beaucoup de "petite" 6tablissements en relation 
du nombre de "grands" établissements. Beaucoup 
de ces petite êtablissements fabriquent et ins-
tallent lea auvents et les marquises. 

L'effectif global a augmenté de 2,146 en 1978 
a 2,276 en 1979. Il y avait 1,775 travallleurs 
de la production en 1978 contre 1,820 en 1979, 
une augmentation de 2.5 %. Les salaires verses 
aux travailleurs de la production ont augrnentê de 
$15,233,000 en 1978 a $17,197,000 en 1979, et 
qu'il s'ensuit que les salaires annuels moyens 
ont augmenté de $8,582 en 1978 a $9,448 en 1979 
(+ 10.1 %). 

(1) Importations, no 65-207 au catalogue, annuel 
de Statistique Canada. 

(2) Exportations, no  65-202 au catalogue, annuel 
de Statistique Canada. 

(3) Voir Notes explicatives. 
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Le coat total du combustible et d'électricité 
utilisés a augmenté de $466,000 en 1978 A 
$559,000 en 1979. 

La valeur de toutes les entrées manufacturiA-
res a augmenté de $30,057,000 a $40,632,000, soit 
un gain de 35.2 %. 

La consommation de tissus larges tissés 
(grosse toile, coutil, treillis et autres) a aug-
menté par 2,720,000 verges carrées A 8,517,000 
verges carrées en 1979. 

La valeur des livraisons de produits de propre 
fabrication et lee montants reçus pour le travail 
exécuté a augmenté de $61,299,000 en 1978 A 
$82,002,000 en 1979, soft un gain de 33.8 %. 11 
y a des augmentations de Is valeur des livraisons 
d'auvents en grosse toile, de tentes de bAches en 
grosse toile et en autres matiAres, et de sacs de 
couchage. 

The total cost of fuel and electricity 
used rose from $466,000 in 1978 to $559,000 
in 1979. 

The value of all manufacturing inputs 
rose from $30,057,000 to $40,632,000 an 
increase of 35.2%. 

The consumption of broadwoven cotton 
fabrics (canvas, duck, drill and others) 
increased by 2,720,000 square yards to 
8,517,000 square yards in 1979. 

The value of shipments of goods of own 
manufacture and amounts received for work 
done increased 33.8%, from $61,299,000 in 
1978 to $82,002,000 in 1979. There were 
significant increases in the dollar value of 
shipments of canvas awnings, tents, canvas 
and non-canvas tarpaulins and sleeping bags. 

Rectification des matiAres utilisées et des 
livraisons de produits 

Certains êtablissements déclarent leurs achats 
de matlAres premiAres plutôt que la valeur de 
celles qui ont été utilisées. Aussi, Statistique 
Canada ajuste-t-il eec données eu se basant sur 
la variation des stocks de matiAres premiAres. 
Avant 1978, cette estimation se faisait par pro-
duit; depuis lore, elle 8e fait uniquement au 
niveau de l'industrie qui est présentd au tableau 
4 de cette publication. 

Quelquea établissements déclarent Is valeur de 
leur production plutôt que celle de leurs livrai-
sons de produits de propre fabrication. Avant 
1978, ces chiffres de production figuraient inté-
gralement dans la valeur des livraisons de pro-
duits de propre fabrication. Depuis 1978, Sta-
tistique Canada fait concorder lee chiffres de 
production A la valeur des livraisons en retran-
chant de ceux-ci la variation nette des stocks. 
L'ajustement mentionné n'est pas effectué aux 
chiffres de production des produits individuels 
male uniquement au niveau de l'€tablissement. La 
tableau 5 de la présente publication fait état 
d'un facteur d'ajustement au niveau de l'indus-
trie qui a pour objet de rapprocher la production 
aux livraisons. 

Adjustment to Materials Used and Products 
Shipped 

Some establishments report purchases of 
material inputs instead of materials used. 
Statistics Canada adjusts these purchases by 
the change in raw materials inventories to a 
value of materials used. Prior to 1978, 
this was done on an estimated basis at the 
Individual commodity level; it is now done 
only at the establishment level. An indus-
try level adjustment factor is shown in 
Table 4 of this publication. 

Some establishments report production 
rather than shipments of goods of own manu-
facture. Prior to 1978, such production 
figures were included without adjustment in 
the industry's value of shipments of goods 
of own manufacture. Beginning with 1978, 
Statistics Canada adjusts such production 
reports to a shipments basis by deducting 
the net change in these inventories. This 
adjustment is not made to reported produc-
tion of individual commodities but is done 
only at the establishment level. Table 5 of 
this publication shows an industry-level 
adjustment factor to reconcile production to 
shipments. 



.5 

c4 

- 	
- 	 5- 

5; 	 5- 	
:, 	I4 	 •5• 

- 
 



EXPLANATORY NOTES 
	

NOTES EXPLICATIVES 

Data are gathered on detailed question-
naires from all manufacturing establishments 
above minimum shipment sizes (set annually 
for each industry and each province) and all 
manufacturing establishments of multi-estab-
lishinent companies. Other manufacturing 
establishments are surveyed by abbreviated 
"short forms" questionnaires; or their fi-
nancial statements, supplied by them or ob-
tained from administrative records, are 
accepted. Beginning with 1976, administra-
ttve records are the principal data source 
I r t1i"s 	-rn;) I estahliIiments. 

The main source of new establishments for 
inclusion in the census is applications for 
pay deduction accounts for income tax pur-
poses. Nonetheless, some owner-operated 
manufacturing businesses without pay deduc-
tion accounts are included also. Since in 
1972 Statistics Canada had to turn to this 
source for detecting new establishments, 
some technical difficulties led to a pro-
gressive undercoverage, mainly in respect of 
small businesses. A project to correct 
undercoverage resulted in the addition of 
some 3,800 establishments to the 1978 Census 
of Manufactures, accounting for 1.7% of the 
value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Nevertheless, some undercoverage, 
mostly of small businesses, may persist. 
The census total of employees in the manu-
facturing industries in 1978 was 0.7% below 
the independent estimate of the Labour Divi-
sion of Statistics Canada. However, differ-
ences between the two series must be ex-
pected because the latter is subject to 
sampling variability and because of minor 
differences in approach. 

tendue et couverture du recensement 

Le Recensement des manufactures eat une en-
quête annuelle auprès des 6tablissements qul 
s'occupent principalement de Is fabrication, de 
même qu'auprs de leurs siges sociaux, bureaux 
de vente et unites auxiliaires qul sont classes 
dans lea industries manufacturidres. On etablis-
sement se ddfinit comme l.a plus petite unite 
d'exploitation en mesure de fournir tine gamma 
determinee de statistiques industrielles de base 
(principalement lea données sur l'emploi et lea 
elements d'entrêes et de sorties n&cessaires au 
caicul de Is valeur ajoutee de recensement). Aux 
fins du recensement il s'agit, en général, d'une 
usine ou d'une fabrique. 

Lea donnees sont recuetliles par des question-
naires detaille.s auprèa de tous lea Ctablisse-
ments manufacturiers dont lea livraieons se 
situent au-deli du seuil d'exclusion (ce seuil 
vane annuelleinent pour chaque industrie et 
chaque province) et auprCs de toua lea etabliBse-
ments manufacturiers des soclétds I etablisse-
ments multiples. Les autres établissementa menu-
facturiers sont enquetes au moyen de question-
naires abreges et l'on accepte egalement leurs 
etats financiers qu'ils nous fournissent mix-
meines ou que nous obtenona I partir de renseigne-
ments administratifs. A partir de 1976, lea 
renseignements administratifs sont la source 
principale de donnCea pour ces petits etablisse-
ments mi recensement. 

LA demande d'un numCro de retenue aur is paye 
pour fins d'imp8t our le revenu constitue la 
source la plus importante de nouveaux établisse-
ments. Toutefois, certains êtablissements menu-
facturiers maintenus en operation par leur(s) 
propriétaire(s) sont êgalement inclus ume s'ils 
ne possèdent pas de numero de retenue our Is 
paye. Statiatique Canada ayant dii adopter cette 
source pour découvrir lea nouveaux €tablisaements 
en 1972, depuis ions, des dlfficult€s d'ordre 
technique ont conduit de facon progressive I tin 
sous-ddnombrement, particulilrement en ce qui a 
trait aux petits établiaaements. Un projet spe-
cial entrepris dans le but de corriger ce sous-
ddnombrement a donnC comma résultat l'addition de 
quelque 3,800 dtablissements ai recensement des 
manufactures de 1978 ou 1.7 % de l.a valeur des 
livraisons de produits de propre fabrication. Il 
peut subsister neannioins une sous-estimation 
surtout dana le cas des petits établissements. 
1e nombre total d'employes au recensement dana 
lea industries manufacturières en 1978 était de 
0.7 % infêrieur mi total obtenu par la division 
du Travail de Statiatique Canada en se fondant 
our une estimation indépendartte. Cette diffe-
rence eat toutefois minime si l'on considre que 
cette dernière estimation eat sujette I des vari-
ables d'€chanttllonage et que, de toute façon, ii 
exjste des differences aecondaires dana l.a 
methode suivie. 

scope and Coverage of the Census 

The Census of Manufactures is an annual 
survey of establishments principally engaged 
in manufacturing, together with associated 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units classified to manufacturing indus-
tries. An establishment is the smallest 
operating unit capable of reporting a speci-
fied range of basic industrial statistics 
(essentially employment data and the ele-
ments of input and output necessary to cal-
culate census value added). In the census, 
it is usually a plant or mill. 
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Cheque établissement est classé en totalité 
dane l'industrie qul définit son activité princi-
pale bien qu'il puisse produire d'autres produits 
qui relêvent par definition d'autres industries. 
Plusieurs sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et 
unites auxiliaires sont inclus dana lee déclara-
tions des établissements; d'autres cependant nous 
fournissent des dossiers distincts parce qu'ils 
Boat situés dans des endroits différents ou 
qu'ils constituent des entités autonomes. Lee 
sieges sociaux sont classes selon l'industrie 
principale de is société; les bureaux de vente et 
lee unites auxiliaires sont classes de La cime 
façon, sauf s'ils constituent des établisseiments 
dane une industrie non manufacturiêre. 

On accepte lea données pour toute année finan-
cière teriuinée au plus tOt le 1er  avril de l'an-
née de référence et au plus tard le 31 mars de 
l'année suivante. L'identification des nouveaux 
établissements cesse habituellement le 1er  Jun 
de l'année de référence. 

Suppression du tableau sur le combustible et 
1 'electricité 

Les donn€ea détaillées our "Combustible et 
Electricité achetés et utilisés" (auparavant 
tableau 4) sont supprimées dana is présente pu-
blication mais seront toutefois encore disponi-
bles par industrie dana la publication Consomma-
tion de combustibles et d'électricité achetés par 
lea industries manufacturiêres, minérales et de 
l'exploitation forestiêre et par les centrales 
thermiques des services d'électricité, no 57-208 
su catalogue. 

Each establishment is classified in its 
entirety to the industry of its main activi-
ty, though it may also manufacture products 
characteristic of other industries. Many 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units are included in the establishment 
returns, but others are constituted as 
separate records because they are separately 
located or identifiable as distinct units. 
Head offices are classified to the company's 
main industry; sales offices and auxiliary 
units are treated likewise except when they 
constitute establishments in a non-manufac-
turing industry. 

Data are accepted for any fiscal year 
ending not earlier than April 1 of the re-
ference year nor later than March 31 of the 
following year. Identification of new es-
tablishments usually ceases June 1 of the 
reference year. 

Deletion of the Fuel and Electricity Table 

Detailed commodity data on "Purchased 
Fuel and Electricity Used" (previously Table 
4) have been deleted from this publication 
but will continue to be available by indus-
try in Consumption of Purchased Fuel and 
Electricity by the Manufacturing, Mining, 
Logging and Electric Power Industries, Cata-
logue 57-208. 

Non comparabilité des données 

Pour certaines données ou certaines statisti-
ques, lea totaux qul comprennent des proportions 
importantes de données obtenues des états finan-
ciers ou des questionnaires abrégés utiiisés pour 
lea petits établissements peuvent étre incomplets 
ou non parfaiteinent cosiparables, par definition, 
avec d'autres totaux. On ne recueille pas lee 
donnéea par produits sur les entrées et lee 
sorties pour de tels établissements. De plus, 
certaines reserves s'appliquent A ces petite 
étabiissements: (1) le coOt du combustible et de 
l'électricité et des services achetés eat inclus 
dana le coOt des matières et fourniturea; (2) lee 
données sur lee employee et lea heures-hommes 
sont imputéea A partir des rémunérationa; (3) 
toutes lee statistiques principales, sauf celles 
qui prennent en compte lee propriétaires et 
assoclés actifs, sont classées a l'activlté 
manufacturiere; (4) tous lea stocks sont classes 
cosine matieres premieres. La premiere reserve a 
pour résultat l'exclusion des services achetés 
dane La valeur ajoutée (selon lea concepts des 
Comptes nationaux), tandis qu'iis sOnt inelus 
dane lee données des grands établisaements. 

Non-comparability of Data 

For certain data items or statistics, 
totals which include large proportions of 
data from administrative records or "short 
forms" used for small establishments may be 
incomplete or definitionaily not wholly com-
parable with other totals. No commodity 
output or input data are collected for such 
establishments. Certain conventions also 
apply to these small establishments: (1) 
cost of fuel and electricity and purchased 
services are included in cost of materials 
and supplies; (2) employee and man-hour data 
are imputed from payrolls; (3) all principal 
statistics except for numbers of working 
owners and partners are classified to manu-
facturing activity; (4) all inventories are 
classified as raw materials. The first con-
vention causes purchased services to be ex-
cluded from value added (consistent with 
National Accounts concepts), whereas they 
are included for large establishment data. 
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Value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Represents the net selling value of 
shipments of goods produced by the reporting 
establishment or made under contract for it 
from its own materials. It excludes dis-
counts, returns, allowances, sales tax, 
excise taxes and duties, returnable contain-
ers, common or contract carriers' charges 
for outward transportation (but not own car-
riers' delivery expenses). It includes 
revenue from repairs and work done on mater-
ials owned by others, transfers to reporting 
units of the same firm, all exports, and the 
book value of own products shipped the first 
time on a rental basis. Included are con-
signment shipments to other countries, but 
domestic consignment shipments are included 
in inventor' until sold. 

Cost of materials and supplies. Represents 
consumption of purchased items at laid-down 
cost, including transportation and handling 
charges, duties, etc. It includes transfers 
from units of the same company and contract 
manufacturing done by others using materials 
owned by the respondent establishment. 

Cost of fuel and electricity. 	Represents 
consumption of purchased items. 	Excludes 
data for small establishments and power gen-
erated by all establishments. 

Explication des tenses 

Les notes succinctes qui suivent ne consti-
tuent pea des dfinitions acadmiques mats peu-
vent être utiles pour la boone comprheneion de 
certains des termes et expressions utiliss dane 
lee tableaux contenus dana lee publications. 
Pour obtenir des dfinitions d6tat1les sur les 
notes explicatives qul précèdent ainst que lee 
limites et rserves qul s'imposent, vous rférer 
A Concepts et définit tons du recensement des 
manufactures, no 31-528 an catalogue. 

Valeur des livraisons de produits de propre fa-
brication. Représente is valeur nette de pro-
duits fabriqués par l'établissement déclarant, ou 
sous contrat, A partir des matiAres lui apparte-
nant, sans tenir colnpte des rabais, retours de 
marchandises, remises, taxes de vente, taxes et 
droits d'acciee, contenants restituables, frais 
de livraison payés A des tranaporteurs publics ou 
A forfait (mais non des frais de livraison de 
l'établissement edme). 11 con*prend lea recettes 
au titre de reparations et de travaux effectués 
sur des matiAres appartenant A d'autres, les 
transferts A d'autrea unites déclarantes de la 
méme société, toutes les exportations, et is Va-
leur comptable des propres produits de l'établis-
sement donnée en location Is premiAre fois. Les 
livralsons en consignation destinées A d'autres 
pays soot comprises, mais lea livraisons en con-
signation au Canada figurent avec lea stocks 
jusqu'A la vente. 

Cofit des matiAres et fournitures. 	Représente 
l'utilisation des produits achetés an prix livré, 
lea frais de transport et de isanutention, lee 
droits, etc., étant inclus. Ii coinprend lea 
transferts entre lee unites d'une nme société et 
lea travaux de fabrication exécutés par d'autres, 
sous contrat, avec des inatières appartenant A 
1 'établissement rCpondant. 

CoOt du combustible et de1'lectricité. Repré-
sente Ia consommat ion des produits achetés. Ne 
comprend pea les données pour les petite établis-
aements non plus que l'éiectricité produite par 
tous lee établissements. 

xplanation of Terms 

The following selected, abbreviated notes 
not formal definitions but may help 

clarify the content of some of the data 
items used in published tables. For de-
tailed definitions and some qualifications 
to the preceding explanations, see Concept8 
and Definitions of the Census of Manufac-
tures, Catalogue 31-528. 

Value added - Manufacturing activity. Mea-
sures the value of net output as calculated 
by shipments of gooda of own manufacture 
plus the net change in inventories of goods 
in process and finished goods, less the cost 
of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity 
purchased and used. It includes production 
subsidies, excludes indirect taxes, as 
applicable. 

Valeur ajoutée - Activité manufacturiAre. Repré-
sente la valeur de is production nette calculée 
comma Ctant Is valeur des livraisons de produits 
de propre fabrication, plus is variation nette 
dee stocks de produits en cours et de produits 
finis, moms le coOt des matiAres et fournitures, 
combustible et electricité achetés et utilisés. 
Elle comprend lee subventions A Is production, 
mai8 ne comprend pea lea taxes indirectes qui 
sont applicables. 



Value added - Total activity. Consists of 
value added in manufacturing activity plus 
value added in non-manufacturing activity. 
The latter is calculated by subtracting the 
corresponding commodity inputs from non-man-
ufacturing revenues or outputs. Activity 
taken into account in non-manufacturing 
value added includes: fixed capital forma-
tion with own work force for own use; rental 
of the firm's own products; cafeteria opera-
tions, etc. It does not include other ren-
tal revenues, dividends and interest re-
ceived. Total activity value added includes 
production subsidies, but excludes indirect 
taxes except property and business taxes. 

Working owners and partners. Include only 
those active In unincorporated businesses. 

Employees. Exclude working owners and part-
ners of unincorporated businesses, which are 
separately tabulated, and outside piece-
workers. Respondents are asked for average 
number employed during the year. Production 
and related workers in manufacturing acti-
vity include those at the establishment en-
gaged in processing, assembling, storing, 
inspecting, handling, packing, maintenance, 
repair, janitorial and watchmen services and 
working foremen. Administrative office and 
other non-manufacturing employees include 
all functions at head offices, sales offices 
and auxiliary units as well as cafeteria 
workers, research personnel, truck drivers, 
etc. 

Salaries and wages. These are compiled be-
f ore deductions for incoma tax and employee-
paid portions of both employee benefits and 
social insurance. They include payments for 
regular work, overtime and paid leave as 
well as bonuses, commissions paid to regular 
employees, severance pay, etc. Withdrawals 
of working owners and partners of unincor-
porated businesses are excluded. 

Valeur ajoutée - Activité totale. Représente la 
valeur ajout€e dana l'activité manufacturiêre 
plus is valeur ajoutée dans l'activité non manu-
facturire. Cette derniêre s'obtient en sous-
trayant lea entrées de marchandises correspon-
dantes dee recettes ou des sorties provenant de 
l'activité non manufacturière. L'activité prise 
en compte dana Is valeur ajoutée non manufactu-
rire comprend: la formation en capital fixe par 
sa propre main-d'oeuvre et pour son propre usage; 
les recettes de location des propres produits de 
l'entrepriee, lea operations de cafeteria, etc. 
Lee autres recettes de location, les dividendes 
et intérêts reçus ne sont pan compris. La valeur 
ajoutée dens l'activité totale comprend lee sub-
ventions A is production, mais me comprend pas 
lee taxes indirectes sauf lea taxes fonciêres et 
d'affaires. 

Propriétaires et assoclés actifs. 	Comprennent 
ceux seuleinent qul sont actifs dana des entre-
prises non constituées en corporation. 

Salaries. Ne comprennent pan lea propriétaires 
et associés actifs d'entreprises non constituées 
en corporation, lesquels font l'objet d'une to-
talisation distincte, et lea travailleurs A la 
piAce A l'extérieur. On demande aux enquêtCa 
d'indiquer le nombre moyen de salaries ai cours 
de l'année. Lea travailleurs de Is production et 
assimilés dans l'activité manufacturiêre compren-
nent le personnel A l'établissement qul a'occupe 
de traitement, assemblage, entreposage, inspec-
tion, manutention, emballage, entretien, répara-
tion, et des services de conciergerie et de sur-
veillance sinai que lea contremaitres actifs. Le 
personnel de l'administration, de bureau et autre 
personnel hors fabrication comprend toute fonc-
tion aux sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et uni-
tea auxilIaires de méme qua lea employee d'une 
cafétéria, le personnel affecté A Ia recherche, 
lea chauffeurs de camions, etc. 

Traitewents et salaires. us sont compiles avant 
lea retenues so titre de l'Imp8t 8ur le revemi et 
lea cotisations aux fins des avantages sociaux 
verséea par l'employé de méme que pour l'assu-
rance sociale. Ils comprennent Is rémunération 
des heures normales et supplémentaires et des 
congés payés, ainsi que lea primes, commissions 
accordées aux salaries réguliera, lea irtdernnités 
de depart, etc. Ils ne comprennent pas lea re-
traits effectués par lea propriétaIres et asso-
des actif a d'entreprises non constituées en 
corporation. 

Inventories. 	Represent the book value of 
	

Stocks. 	Représentent is valeur comptable des 
owned Inventory held in Canada, Including 	stocks détenus en toute propriété so Canada, y 
goods in transit to the respondent or held 

	
compris les merchandises en transit so répondant 

by others on consignment. 	 ou gardées par d'autres en consignat ion. 
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I. Principal Statistic., 1971-1979 

IFAU 1. Ststistiquee principal.., 1971-1979 

Nuaber Manufacturing activity - Activlt8 .snufacturilr. Total activity - Actt,it8 total. 
of - 
to tab- 
itch- Production and r,latsd Capt of Coat of Value of Value Nuer of Employees Value 
went& workers foal and aaterials shipuents added working added 

.1cc- and of good. owner, 
Noobra Travaillaur. de La tricity(l) .oppliss(I) of own and Salarida 
d'81.- production at awsladida .aao- partaars 
bibs.- 
.enta 

factors - 

Nuab.r Thousands Wage. Cot t do CoOt des Valeur des Vale... Nuebre di N.sr Salarina Valsu 
of san- cowbo.- aattàrsa livraisons, ajout9e proprit- and onges ajoutte 
hours tibia at at font- do produits laires, at 
paid ao l'dlac- niture.(i) de propre a.soci8a 

tricit6(I) fabrication actif. 
Wosbre 111111... Salsir.. Wombre TraIte.ents 

d'h.ur..- at salaires 

pa)4.a 

thousands of dollar, thousand, of dollars 

wilItara di dolLar. .1l1ian d. dollar. 

CANADA. 

1971 27 724 1,485 3,215 	177 19.964 	28,776 	8.545 4 910 4,998 9,433 

1972 24 640 1.306 2,987 	187 20,528 	28,606 	 7,797 3 799 4,765 8,184 

1973 23 756 1,565 3,944 	215 24,130 	34,246 	9,986 3 936 6.063 10.431 

1974 21 650 1,323 3,661 	241 25.659 	37,111 	11,553 3 791 5,470 13,525 

1975 20 592 1,180 3,951 	220 20,715 	31.058 	10,046 3 717 5,599 10,636 

1976 22 554 1,136 4,223 	257 20.281 	30,574 	9,944 2 681 6,093 11,425 

1977 20 537 1,092 4,284 	288 21,832 	32,704 	10,593 2 662 5,833 10,916 

foondland - Tarn- 
0005 P - - - - - - - - - - - 

.e Sdward Island - 
• Le-du-PrinCa-Edouard I a a a a a a a - a a 

Scotia - Nouvell.- 
- - - - - - - - - - - 

New irunawick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - 

QuAbee 14 372 728 3,141 200 16,333 22,981 6,526 I 459 4,523 
Ontario 3 92 198 720 39 3,841 4,987 1,112 3 102 837 
Manitoba 3 a a x a a x a - a It 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta 1 a a a a a a a - I 
British Coluabia - Ca- 

loabie-Bnitannique 1 a o a - a S a - I C 
Yukon and Northwest 

Territories - Yukon 
at Territoir.. do 
Nord-Ouaat - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 25 640 1,294 5,494 349 28,443 40,323 11,813 4 777 7,611 

1979: 

Newfoundland - Terra- 
lieu,. - - - - - - - - - - - 

Pninca ftdvard Island - 
tIa-du-Princa-Ednuand 1 a a a a a a 

Nova Scotia - Nouvella- 
8...... - - - - - - - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - 

Qu8bac 12 329 679 3,249 180 19,045 25,739 8,564 - 377 4,032 
Ontario 5 93 205 842 41 3,952 6,351 2,372 3 103 981 
Manitoba 3 a a a a a n = 
Sa.kstchavan - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta I a x a S 5 5 2 - I S 
British Coluabta - Co- 

losbls-Brlt.noiqua I a a a - a a a a 
Yukon and Northeast 

- a 

Territories - Yukon 
at T.rrttotra. do 
Bard-Onset - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 23 627 1,329 6,145 380 33,499 48,995 15,307 3 744 8.010 

• 	outaga change - Taos 
f. 	variation: 

, 
'f 1978 + 23.0 4 	19.2 + 	16.5 + 28.2 + 	21.2 + 30.3 4 23.3 + 11.5 ... + 17.4 4 30.5 

N'M!1979 - 	8.0 - 	2.0 + 	2.7 + 11.9 4 	8.9 + 17.8 4 21.5 + 29.6 ... - 	4.2 + 	5.2 

(1) For small salabliahasnt., the cost of foal and ai.ctnieity to includad In the cost of materials and suppliaa. 	 - 
(1) Dana is rue dee p.ttt. 4tabliaa.sants, 1& coOt do co.bu.ttbla at di 1'8lsctnieitg wet cospria dane calui dim eatilr.e at fournitura.. 

S 

6,671 
1,194 

a 

a 

I 

12.568 

I 

6,576 
2,437 

a 

I 

I 

16,059 

16.2 

27.8 
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TABLE 2. Principal Statistics Claaoif ted by Total Employed,(1) 1979 

TABLEAU 2. Stetistiques priocipalee suivant le nombre total fe personnes occop6es(1), 1979 

Number Manufacturing activity - ActivitB manufucturi8re Total activity - Activité totale 
of  
05 tab- 
lish- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Number Employees Value 
aents workers fuel and materials shipments added of added 

clot- and of goods working 
Noabre Travailleurs do 	Is tririty(2) suppiies(2) of own owners SslurIBs 
d'dta- production at umsimilés mono- and 

Average number employed blisne- fscture partners 
ments 

Nombre mayen d'eaployis Number Thousands Wages tuft do CoSt des Valour des Valour No,nbre Number Salaries Valour 
of san- 	combus- 	aatifres 	iivrslsons ajoutCe de 	and wegen 	ajoutée 
hours 	Libleetetfour - 	do prodolts 	proprié- 
paid 	do i'dlec- niturea(2) 	do propre 	caires 

tricft9(2) 	fabrication 	Al 
Plombre 	Miliiers 	Salaires 	 ,saocién Nembre rraitesents 

d'heures- 	 actifs 	at salaires 
hones 
psybes 

thoueands of dollars thousands of dollara 

milliers do dollars mililors do dollars 

: 	 : } 
18 37 164 - 860 1,230 370 1 18 164 370 

10- 19 6 78 164 632 20 2,820 3.828 1,025 - 62 689 1.023 
20- 49 7 201 427 2,021 167 10,478 16.072 5,481 2 231 2,564 5.541 

330 701 3,328 193 19,341 27,865 8,431 - 413 4.593 9.125 

200-499 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
500-999 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

1,000 or over - no plus 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Head offices, sales of-
fices sod auxiliary 
units - Sieges noctaua, 
bureau,, de vente et 
unitfs auxilisires 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	23 	627 	1,329 	6,145 	380 	33,499 	48,995 	15,307 	3 	744 	8,010 	16,159 

(1) Includes working owners and partners. 
(I) Los propriCtaires ci aasocids actifs soot [orbs. 
(2) For small establishments, the coat of fuel and electricity is included in the coat of materials and supplies. 
(2) Dana le css des petits dtablinsements, be coOt do combustible et de l'Blectricitd eat compris dana celui des aatiNrea at fnurnl tu. 

TABLE 3. Inventories, 1979 

TABLEAU 3. Stocks, 1979 

Manufacturing activity - ActivitB manufacturiCre Non-manufacturing 
activity - Products 
or materials 

Materials. Goods in process Finished products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

Tots! 
MutiBres, Produits en coors Froduits finis do Act ivitA non- 
fourattures, propre fabrication sanufscturlNre - 

etc. Froduits no 
mstiCres schetCs 
pour La revente 

thousands of dolisra - milliers de dollars 

Opening - Ouverture, 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edssrd Island - tbe-du-Frince-8douard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Coiombie-Bcitaonique 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon Ct 

Terrltoires do Nord-Ouest 

Canada 

Closing - Fsrseture: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve 
Prince Edward Island - tle-'do-Prince-4dooard 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-tcosse 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colo.bie-Britannique 
Yukon andNorthwest Territories - Yukon at 

Territoires do Hard-Quest 

Canada 

	

a 	a 	a 	 a 	n 

	

2,621 	146 	315 	3,082 	30 

	

817 	70 	60 	947 	- 

	

a 	 a 	 a 	a 

	

I 	 a 

	

5,718 	297 	694 	8,709 	1,034 

	

a 	a 	a 	 a 	a 

	

3.130 	173 	338 	3,641 	35 

	

1.337 	74 	70 	1,481 	- 

	

a 	a 	a 	 a 	n 

	

a 	=  

	

7,678 	344 	837 	8,859 	1.086 
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, 	4. 4.t,riale and Suppliss Used - Manufacturing Activity, 1978 and 1979 

i.iU A. Mstt4r.s at fournitur.s uttlistes - Activit8 .snufacturi2re. 1978 at 1979 

SIC - 1871 - CAE 

1978 	 1979 

Quantity - Quanttt4 	Cost - Co8t 	Quantity - Quantitd 	Cost - Co8t 

square 	square 	thousands of 	square 	square 	thousands of 
yard. 	.etre. 	dollar. 	yard. 	.etres 	dollar. 

verge. 	.9tres 	sillier, do 	verges 	.9tres 	silliars do 
carrdes 	carrds 	dollars 	c.rrdes 	cariEs 	dollar. 

Materials used - Matilrsa uttlisEes: 

Psbrtc - Tissue: 

Jute and burlap - Juts at toil. deebsllaga 42,003,323 35 120 	129 9.142 42.622,653 35 637 968 11,208 

Canva, and duck and all oth.r cotton fshric - Caneva., 
coutti at tone sutras tiasua do coton 6,898,535 5 768 054 3,791 4,850,866 4 055 942 2.622 

Man-sado fibre fabric - ti.mi an fibres synthEtiques 50,059,228 41 855 892 8,905 74,612,954 62 385 935 14,680 

Plastic fil. - FiX, do plaatiqu. ... ... (I) ... ... 299 

Tvin. (includes saving twins) - Fled1. (inelurs firelle S 
coudrs) ... ... 146 ... ... 163 

Thread - P11 ... ... 183 ... ... 311 

Printing ink - 80cr. dt.pri.srt. ... ... 251 ... ... 277 

All 	:h,.r 	ant,.rl,l, 	ted 	cnmprintn 	uved 	- 	Testes 	bitTen 

p 
mterLals 	used 	- 	Rrctlit*:mttuiiqirt 	heat 	cempte 	des 

blisaeaants .yaot indiquS Laa achats effectuSs S La 
,ie des satidr.a utlilodes ... ... 521 ... ... - 	1,331 

Ssall .stablisb.aots not reporting detail — Psttts 8tablis- 
sa.snta ns ddclarint pas  on ditsil ,.. ... 1,442 ... ... 2,125 

Containers and other chipping and packaging nateriala used - 
Contsnants at autres setiErao at fournitursa a livralson 
at dasballage utilisEa: 

Corrugated boxes and cartons - lotte. at cartons en carton 
onduil ... ... n ... ... n 

411 other - Tons autrss ... ... 108 ... ... 70 

Operating, .aintsunanca and repair espplt.a used (excluding 
foal) - Poornitures d'.xploitstien. d'entr.tien at da 
rEparation utiiia&ss (sauf 1. cosbustible) ... ... 517 ... ... 492 

Asount paid out to other, for work dons on .atarials owned 
by sstablietn.ent, - Suammi pay8e S d'autrea pour travail 
s8cut5 our des aattSrse appartenant sax dtabli.ss.ent. ... ... x ... ... x 

28,443 ... ... 33,499 

ii:. 
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TABLE 5. Shipments of Goods of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 1979 

TABLEAU 5. Livraisons de produits de propre fabrication, 1978 et 1979 

1978 1979 

Value Value 
Quantity - Quaotit8 Quantity - Quantit8 

Valeur Valeur 

thousands thousands of thousands thousands of 
dollars dollars 

milliers mullets de milliers milliera de 
dollars dollars 

Products - Produits: 

Manufactured bags (new) - Sacs fa- 
briqus (neufs): 

Jute and burlap - Jute et toile 
d'emballage 31,045 12,635 32,517 15,102 

Cotton - Coton 11,556 5.217 9,251 3,425 

Man-made fabric - Tissue synthé- 
tiques 44,588 16,090 55,479 22,831 

All other bags - Toua autree sacs ... 1,686 ... 5,329 

All other products(1) - bus autres 
produits(1) ... 2,809 ... 95 

Adjustment for establishments rep-r-- 
ing production rather than ship- 
ments - Rectification qul tient 
compte des Btabtissements ayant 
indiquB lea quantités produites 

la place des livrsisons ... 21 ... - 37 

Small establishments not reporting 
detail - Petite établissements ne 
d4clarant pee en detail ... 2,240 ... 2,661 

Less adjustment for value of sales 
taxes, excise duties and outward 
transportation charges which could 
not be deducted from individual 
couI!odity items described above - 
Moms rectification pour tenir 
compte de Is valeur dee taxes de 
vente, des droits d'accise et des 
frsis de transport vers l'ext8- 
rieur qui n'ont Pu Ctre dCduits de 
chacun des produits décrits ci- 
dessus ... - 375 .,. - 411 

ADJUSTED VALUE OF SHIPMENTS AND WORK 
DONE - TOTAL - VALEUR RECTIFIE 
DES LIVRAISONS El DU TRAVAIL 
EXECUTE 40,323 ... 48,995 

(1) Includes amount 	received in payment for work done on materials and products owned by other establishments. 
(1) 	Ci—inclus 	lo 	m,u tcnt 	reçu 	us 	paiemnt du 	travail 	excut 	cur des 	natiPres 	et 	des prodmita appartenant 	A 	dautrrs Pth1is- 

semen t S. 



- I? - 	 SIC - 1872 - CAI 

I rr 1 	S' It 1 	71- 19 7 9  

IAIftEAU 4. SIatt.ttqoe. prtnctpalos, 1971-1979 

osber Manufacturing activitp - ActI..it8 ..nofacturi8re Total activity - Act tvitl totals 
of - 
estab- 
lish- Production and related Cost of Cost of Valu, of Value 8uer of iapioy... Value 
sents worker, fuel and sat.ris3a •hipnts sided working sided 

slit- and of goods owner. 
No.br. Travaillours 4. Is trlctty(l) .uppliu(l) of osn and Salerids 
d'dta- production at a..i.tld. .anu- partners 
bliss,- facture - 
sent. 

Nusber Thousands Wages CoOt do CoOt des Valour des Velour Noebro 4. N.r Salaries Vsl.ur 
of man- cosbue- sat ICr.. livraiaona ajoutCe prupriC- and ag.. ajoutio 
hours tible at at four- do prodoite taires at 
paid do l'Cl.c- nitur.s(i) do propre a..oci8s 

tricitC(i) fabrication actif. 
Noebra Muller. Salairsi No.bre Trattuesntn 

d'heur,s- it alatr.a 
hose.s 
pay8ea 

tbouand. of dollarp thousands of dollars 

sillier, 4o dollars silliers do doller. 

1971 131 1,624 3,357 6.971 	269 	18,608 	32,90* 14,477 55 2,073 10,442 	15,364 

1972 140 1,679 3,446 7.957 	275 	20.076 	36.319 16.992 57 2.195 12.109 	20.246 

1973 1*2 1,834 3,634 9,485 	330 	23,719 	44,518 21,058 56 2,390 14,339 	23,432 

1974 148 1,725 3,554 10,314 	370 	26,574 	50,840 25,617 50 2,240 15,646 	27.524 

1975 146 1,961 4,026 13,389 	383 	30,110 	60,765 29,347 42 2,394 18,520 	31.605 

1976 144 1,737 3,486 12,210 	474 	31,544 	60,114 28,426 40 2,117 17,149 	31.013 

1977 135 1,663 3.313 13,365 	480 	31.075 	57,544 21.036 34 2.037 18.650 	29,319 

1978: 

Newfoundland- T.rr.- 
Mauve 1 n . a - * = = I K a 

Irinre tdw.rd Island - 
tl.-du-Prtnc.-idouard - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scott. - Noov.11s- 
1to... 2 a a a a a a a - 5 

New Brunswick - Isoueesu- 
Irunawick 1 a 1 5 - a x * - a a 

QuCb.c 30 335 706 2,812 110 4.421 10.021 5,545 7 393 3,643 
Ontario 75 976 2,021 8,297 250 17,049 34 5 473 17,113 23 1.187 12,205 
ManItoba 9 92 187 740 22 1,413 2,801 1,380 2 114 919 
Saskatchewan 3 a R a - a a a I a a 
Albarta Il 145 290 1,443 57 4,474 8.155 3,707 2 190 2,304 
BritIsh Col,bis - Ca- 

Io.bis-Britanniqu.e 21 143 279 1,361 17 2,188 4.514 2,414 4 173 1,903 
Yukon and Northwest 

Tarritori.. - Token 
at T.rritotr.s do 
Nord-Oue.t 1 a a a - a a a 2 a a 

C*I1ADA 154 1.175 3,639 15.233 466 30.057 61,299 31.036 42 2,146 21,615 

1979: 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Nauvs 1 a a a - a a It 1 a a 

Princ. Sdward Island - 
tl.-du-Prioc.-tdou*rd - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvells- 
ito... 4 21 38 168 a 283 637 343 - 25 229 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 2 a I S - a a a - a a 

Qu4b.c 31 301 651 3,091 98 5.040 10.760 3,711 5 377 4.132 
Ontario 81 1,046 2,144 9,510 341 24.680 48,415 22,981 23 1.330 13,831 
Manitoba 9 103 208 840 a 1,968 3,187 1,600 2 120 1.045 
Saskatchewan 3 a It a - a a a 1 a , 
Alb.ria 9 139 295 1,524 52 5,199 10.298 5,045 - 185 2,649 
Irittab Col,abia - Co- 

lo.bis-lrit.oniqus 22 162 319 1.671 34 3.237 7,662 4,301 4 191 2.282 
Yukon and Northwest 

TerritorIes - Tukoc, 
at T.rrttotrss do 
Uord-Ou..t 1 a S a - a a a 2 a a 

CANADA 163 1,820 3,748 17,191 559 40.632 82,002 40,399 38 2,276 24,560 

Perrsntags 

change - Taut 
d. ,art.tion: 

1977/1978 + 	14.1 + 6.7 + 9.8 + 14.0 - 	2.9 - 	3.3 + 	6.5 + 14.8 + 23.5 + 5.4 + 15.9 

97811979 + 	5.8 + 2.5 + 3.0 + 12.9 + 20.0 + 35.2 a 33.8 + 30.2 - 	9.5 4 6.1 + 13.6 

(I) For small e.tabli.hsanc., the coot of fool and electricity is Included In the cost of ..tsrials and supplies. 
(I) Dais 1s cia des p.tita Ctablis.smonts, Is coOt do combuatibi.e at do i'Il.ctricttl sac cosprie dais cal,al des .attlr.s at tourotcur... 

S 

a 

6,377 
18,237 
1.451 

4.113 

2.054 

a 

33,232 

a 

332 

a 
1.365 

24.967 
1.637 

S 
5.353 

4.436 

44 .507 

+ 13.1 

+ 33,9 
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TABLE 7. Princip..l Statistics Classified by Total Eeploped,(1) I9 

TABLEAU 7. Statistiques principalea goivant Is nosbre total de pc 

Nowber Manufacturing activity - Activitd sanufacturidro 	 Total activity - Activttd totals 
of  
eatab- 
itch- 	Production and related 	Cost of 	Cost of 	Value of 	Value 	Nuaber 	E.ployees 	 Value 
sents 	workera 	 fuel and 	astoriels 	ehipsenta 	added 	of 	 added 

elec- 	and 	of goods 	 working 
Noabre Travailleura de Is 	 trtcity(2) .upplien(2) of own 	 owners 	Sniarids 
d'dt.- production at asaimilda 	 menu- 	 and 

Average ,sj.ber owployed 	buses- 	 factore 	 partners 
aents 

Noabre mayan d'e.plo$a 	 Number Thousands Wages 	CoOt do 	CoOt den 	Valeur dee Valeur No,nbre 	Number Salaries 	Valeur 
of san- 	 coebue- 	matUres 	livraiaooa ajoutta de 	 and 1mg.. 	 ajoutte 
hour, 	 tible et 	et four- 	do produita 	propriA- 
paid 	 4. 1 1 8iec- olturea(2) 	4e propra 	 tairea 

tricit8(2) 	 fabrication 	at 
No.bre Milliers S.laire. 	 aaeoci8a Noebre Traitesente 

d'heurea- 	 acttfe 	 at ealairee 

thouaanda of dollars thounanda of dollars 

sillier* de dollars sillien do dollars 

0- 	4 51 107 213 3.684 21 1 1 784 3,252 1,464 25 108 940 1,458 
5- 	9 49 312 622 5,907 9,727 3.856 Il 322 2,873 3,903 

10- 	19 36 419 865 4.167 121 7,432 16,650 9.088 2 502 5,487 9,446 
20- 49 15 307 650 3,129 116 7,496 16,747 9,524 - 412 5,091 10,974 
50-99 9 409 845 3,539 166 10,646 20,838 9,834 - 546 5,739 10,146 

100-199 	 3 	266 	553 	2,678 	131 	7,367 	14,788 	6,633 	- 
200-499 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	- 	- 
500-999 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

1,000 or over - an plo. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

Head Offices, ..i., of- 
	 384 	4,430 

	
8,580 

finas and ausiliary 
unit. - SiIgea sociaux, 
bureaux de vente at 
unit8a ansilialr.s 	... 	 ... 	 ... 	 ,,, 	 ,,, 

TOTAL 	 163 	1,820 	3,748 	17,197 	159 	40,632 	82,002 	40,399 	38 	2,776 	24,560 
	

44,507 

(1) Includes eorktog owners and partnera. 
(1) I.ee propri8tairea at aasoci6s ectifa lost Inclus. 
(2) For small e.tabli.I1ment., the coat of fuel and electricity Is included in the coat of materials and sippil.. 

	

(2) Dens I. Cas des petite établi.ae.ent., 1s coOt do cosbuatible at 4. 1 'Bl.ctrtcit8 eat cospria dane celul . 	7 

TABLE 8. Inventories, 1979 

TABLEAU S. Stock., 1979 

Manufacturing activity - kctivitd manofacturt8re Non-manufacturing 
activity - Products 
or materials 

Materials, Goods in process 	Finished products purchased for 
eupplie., etc. of own manufactur, resale 

Total 
Matidrea, Produite en coors 	Prodults fir.l. do Activitd non- 
fournicures, propre fabrication manufacturi9re - 
etc. Produit. ow 

matUres achat4s 
pour Is rowsot. 

thousands of dollars - •ilLters de dollars 

S 

73 

- 

- 

- 

- 

S 

73 

- 

- 
I -  

1,598 76 
- 

247 
I 

1.921 
- 

347 
7,792 707 3,046 11,543 1,439 

792 15 118 925 - 
S 

1,620 
- 

87 
- 

514 
a 

2,221 
- 

55 
1,260 

S 

118 126 1,504 - 

13,379 

- 

1,003 

- 

4,051 

I 

18,431 

- 

1,841 

89 
I 

- - 89 - 

1,849 
- 

93 
- 

318 
S 

2,260 
- 

500 
8,661 890 2,448 11,999 1,226 

766 12 125 903 - 
I 

2,229 
- 

101 
- 

498 
S 

2,828 
- 

45 
1,590 

S 

73 82 1,745 - 

15,444 

- 

1,169 

- 

3,471 

I 

20,084 

- 

1.771 

Opening - Ouverters: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward laland - I1.-do-Princa-8douar4 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecoa.e 
New Brunawick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Qu8b.t 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colosbie-Britannique 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at 

Turritoirea du Nord-Oueat 

Canada 

Closing - Fareture: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island - 21e-du-Prtsce-8dousrd 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelie-Ecos.e 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 
Quèbec 
Ontario 
Itani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colo.ble-Britanniqoa 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Tukoo at 

Territeire. do Bord-Ouest 

Canada 
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ra8LI 9. Materials and Supplis Used - Manufacturing Actietty, 1978 and 1979 

,AOLtAU 9. Mjtt8res at fournitures uttlisRos - Activiti .anufscturilre, 1978 at 1979 

1978 	 1979 

Quantitp - ($antit8 	 Cost - CoOt 	Quantity - Quantitd 	 Cast - CoOt 

squar, square thousands of .qusrs square 	 thousands of 
parde setrss dollar. yards .strea 	dollars 

verges altrss sillier. 4o nsrg.s ndtre. 	sillier. 4o 
carves% earns dollars carS.. carr&. 	dollars 

Large ast.blieh,snts reporting datall - Grands Itsblisssnts 
d8c1arant an ditch: 

Rro.dwovss fabrics, not coated - Ttieua larges non anduits: 

Cotton - Cotont 

Canoes and duck - Grosse tulle at coutil 4,138.094 3 439 974 6,027 6,149,127 5 	141 453 	8,493 
Drill - Trehlli. 439,676 367 625 333 940,127 786 063 	 779 
Other cotton fabrics - Autr.e tiesus di eaton 1,219,276 1 019 470 1,032 1,427,309 1 	193 412 	1,304 

Man-sads fibre and fibre siacur.. - Fibre. .yntbitiqu.e at 
s8langon do fibres 4.633.767 3 891 	142 3,932 ... ... 	8,236 

All other fabrics - tous autres cis.u. 236.481 214 451 808 ... ... 	 585 

lro.duoven fabrics, coated (including artificial leather) - 
Tiseus large. endults (y  co.pri. I. culT artificial) 3,681,720 3 078 387 2.849 ... ... 	4,026 

Filling ..t.rials - Met8riaus pour resbourrag. ... ... 1.398 ... ... 	1,713 

Thread - Fit ... ... 390 .,. ... 	 608 

Rope and tvin. - Cord, at ficella ... ... 588 ... ... 	 751 

hardware (pegs, poles, etc.) - Quincaillaris (chevillea, son- 
tint., etc.) ... ... 759 ... ... 	1,846 

char eat.riais - Autres mactires ... ... 3,072 ... ... 	3,244 

kllu.t.ent for establisbasota reporting purchaass rather than 
usterials used - Rectification qui tisnt conpte dee 8tablissa- 
seccts apant indiqui lea aehats sffsctuia I Ia place des ma- 
tiCres utillsles ... ... - 531 ... ... 	- 	1,234 

Small ustablishmence not reporting detail - Petite 8tablisse- 
sent, on diclarent pea an direil ... ... 8,194 ... ,.. 	8,370 

Containers and other shipping and packaging asteriale used - 
Contenants at matree aatilra, at fournitur.s di livraisons at 
d'e.ballags uttlisis: 

Paper, all kinds - Papier, tans genre. ... ... 9 ,,. ... 	 to 

Corrugated boxes and cartoon - lottom at cartoon on carco. 
nnduli .,. ... 292 ... ... 	 336 

Paper bags, all kinds - Sacs on papiar, tons genres ... ... 3 ... ... 	 14 

lags, transparent fits - Sacs en fil, transparent ... ... 30 ... ... 	 43 

Labels, tags and printed wrappers - ftiquetcea at usballagee 
i.prieds ... ... 61 ... ,.. 	 52 

All others - Toua autree ... ,,. 80  

Op.rsting, maintenance and repair .uppliss used (excluding 
fuel) - Fourniturem d'eraploitation, d'sntretisn at di ripe- 
ration utilis8es (sees 1. en.buscibl.) ... ... 460 ... ... 	 625 

Amount paid out to other. for ..ork done on saterlals aened by 
estsbllsba.nts - Montent versi I d'autr.s pour travail 
ezicuti our des .ati8res appartenant sos itabllssssents .,. ... 271 ... ... 	 477 

30,057 ... ... 	40,632 
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TABLE 10. Shipsente of Good, of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 

TABLEAU 10. Livraieoos do produits do propre fabrication, I 	er 

1978  

V..lue 	 Value 
Quantity - Quantitl 	 Quantity - Qn.ntit8 

Valour 	 Valeur 

square 	square 	thousands of 	.quara 	square 	thousand, of 
yard. 	..tre. 	dollars 	yards 	metres 	dollar, 

verge. 	.Atrsu 	.illiers do 	verges 	ndtres 	suitors do 
carrIe. 	earth, 	dollars 	rarrhca 	carrde 	dollar. 

Large e.tablishaentn reporting detail - Grand* liablinsesents 
ddclarant an d8tsll: 

Products - Produit., 

Awnings - Auvants: 
Canvas - En grouse toil. 
Other - Autres 

Sails - Voile. 

Tents - Tent..: 

Domestic (rasping) - Fasiliale. (rasping): 
Tourist and uebrell. - Touriatea at paraplute. 
Cottage or cabin style - Genre chalet ow cabin. 
Trailer trots - Teote.-rasorques 
Other domestic - Autres fasiliales 

Coercial and industrial - Coerctaies or industrielles 

Cover. - Couverturea: 

Canvas tarpaulins - Biches an gross. toile 
Other tarp.ulioa - Autrea bAches 

Canvas boat covsrs - Couvartures tie bates, an teile 

All otbar cover. - Tout.s attires couvertures 

Auto rasping trailer., complete - Rasorques do rasping pour 
auto, cosplltea 

flags, bunting and pennants - Drapez, pavillome at bande-
roles 

Bags, all kind. - Sac., toutme sort.. 
Sleeping begs - Sacs do couchage 
Sporting good, and equipment - Articles tie sport at acces-

.oirea 
Clothing, all kinds - Vitesents, tontes eortee 

All other product. - Tons entree produits 

Adjustment for establishments reporting production rather 
than .hip.ents - Bactlticatlon qut tient rompte des Itablia-
aementa syant 1ndiquh lee quaotltha produite. 1 1* place d.. 
livraisone 

Amount received in payment for work done on materials and 
product. owned by others - Montant recu an patemant tie tra-
vail ealcuil br des metilres at produits appartenant B d'au-
re.: 

For contract york - Pour travail exhcutl 
For repair. - Pour rhparations 

Other ounta received - Autres wontants reçus 

teas aSjuat.ent for value of sales taxes, exci.e duties and 
outward trae.portat ions charges which could not be deducted 
from individual coodity iteas d.acribed above - Motrm rec-
tification pour tenir compte do 1. valeuc dos tsxes tie 
waste, dee droite d'sccise or dee fraie tie tranaport vars 
l'eatlriaur qui nont pa lire dddoits do rltacuo ties produits 
dhcrit. ct-dee.,,. 

S.all establtaats not reporting detail - Petit. Itabliur-
monts me dhciarant p.n an dItail 

A1)JUSTED VALUE OP SRIPMENTS AND WORE DONE - TOTAL - VALEUA 
RECTIFIRE DES LIVRAISOHS ET DO TRAVAIL EXECUTE 

(I) Confidential; iaclud.d with A.11 ocher producta. 
(1) Confidential; coupria dame Toua autree produits. 

702,238 567 	160 4,086 964,233 806 221 6,215 
1,121 ... ... 1,185 

419,450 350 714 2,747 510,613 426 937 3.612 

3,043 ,.. ... 2,497 
2.930 ... ... 3,782 

314 
2,942 ... ... 3.954 

977 ... ... 759 

1,603,606 I 340 819 5,242 2,228,379 	1 863 208 8,160 
2,586 ... ... 5,635 

772 ... ... 1,11 

4,646 ... ... 9,75 

(1) (1) (1) (I) (1) (I 

1,410 ... ... 1,54 
2,255 ... ... 3,189 

(I) (1) (1) (1) (1) (I) 

61 ... ... 81 
1.083 ... ... 1,482 

9,037 ... ... 11,643 

- 12 	 ... 	... 	13 

792 	 ... 	... 	709 
1,367 	 ... 	... 	1,379 

617 	 ... 	... 	700 

- 930 	 ... ... 	 - 565 

4,27 484, 
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IANLISHMENIS (FICLUDING SMALL BUSIN!SSES) 	ETARLISSYMYNTS (515? LES RETIrES NTREPE1SES) 
CLASSIFIED IN 1979 TO SIC 1871 	 CLASSIPSES RN 1979 3 CAL 1871 

COTTON AND JUTE BAGS MAWUFICTIJEFA! 	 EABRICANTS DR SACS ER COlON 51 Dl JUTE 
SHOVING EMELOT1IZIT SIZE RANGES (1) 	 ECANANT LIISNLOI PAR rS4ANCHP. Dl TAILLE (1) 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND -- ILE EU PRINCE EDOUIRD 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND BAG CO LTD, 3*0 WATER ST N, SUMNYRSID!, Clii 1C3 (OS) 

QU EN EC 

CANADA PICKERS INC. 	(INDUSTRIAL RAG DIV-PIlL) • 95 ST CLASR ATr N, TOROITC (ON?) 	9449 1 N6 	(05) 
I CLIMAN 6 SON INC. 	4000 SI PATRICE, YCNTYEAL, H4P 1844 	(05) 
LES JUTES ROLLANC CODEIIEIE INC. 22 NCEC CALMIN YAMASEA, ST GEYMAIN CTE DRUNNOND, JOC lEO (09) 
NATIONAL BAG Co LTD, 155 VAN HCPNE AVE V. MONTREAL, 911 2J 	(09) 
POLYWBAP PRODUCTS OF CANADA 1974, (COLERAIN!), 711 CCNMON SE, MOMIPYAL, 03C 116 (03) 

POLYNRAP PRODUCTS or (ABACk 1974, 711 COMMON SI, NONXDI!AL, 93C 156 (05) 
$ SAC DRUIIMOND INC, PR 1, ET-GEABAIN £1 GAANENAM. JIG INC (03) 

THE WORKMAN BAG CO L?D, AIlS 5I)ERBPOOEE ST A STE 101, MONTREAL, 931 1E9 (05) 

ONTARIO 

DOMINION BAG K BURLAP CO LTD, 190 BROCKLET DRIVE, ETCIET CREEK, LUE 3C5 (03) 
LLOYD BAG CO LIIITED, 	(CNATMAII DIVISION), 1144 51 CLASS SE, CHATIPAM, N7M 51(3 (0*) 
WESTERN BAG 6 BURLAP CO LTD, 66 BECISTONE AVE, DCIINTVIEN, NIB 1444 	(09) 
316831 ONTARIO LTD (U Si 6 INDUSTRIES), 	E5 DENISON AVE. VPSION, 1151 291 (03) 

MANITOBA 

BONAR & EFYIS LID. 	(COTTON U JUlY RAG T  - WINNIPEG), IT1 ALYSNYDIr  AVE, NINNIPIC, 138 099 	(06) 
!LYL 	A 	IlrAI 	(WA TIS PIVI'TCN), l.a 	'tXAiF. NV I, WNST? 	ri. 	(4) 

I 	•rwu ANh 	Li 	 x 	311., 	lAILI.. 	F. 	( 	II 

p 	All 

BONAR S SEMIS LTD. (COTTON & JUTE SAGS-CALGARY) • 2235-ISTM STREET 1, CALGART, 720 393 (09) 

(1) ENELOTMENT III! AANGA CODES 
CODES DES TRANCHES DR TAILLE DR L!MPLCI 

CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED CODE NUMBER !BDLOYUD 
PERSONNES OCCOPEES PERSOVIE! OCCUPIES 

(01) 0-44 (07) 200-999 
(02) 5-9 (08) E00-59 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1,000-1.899 
(09) 20-49 (10) 1.500-2,499 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2,500-4,999 
(06) 100-199 412) 5,000- 

44 CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDOSINT FOB THE FINS? TINE 
CLASSIPI! A CETTI IIDU!TAIZ POQA LA PREMIERE FOIl 

0 
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ESTABLISHMENTS (EXCLUDING SMALL BUSINESSES) 	ETABLISSEMENTS (SAUF LES PETITES EBTREPMISEI) 
CLASSIFIED IN 1979 10 SIC 1872 	 CLASSIFIES EN 1979 A CAE 1872 
CANVAS PRODUCTS MANUFACTURERS 	FABRICANTE DIRTICLES BY GROSIE TOILE 

SHOVING EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGES (1) 	DORMANT LSMPLOI PAR TRANCHE 0! TAILLE (1) 

NOVA SCOTIA -- NOUVELLE ECOSS! 

MARITIME CANVAS CONVERTERS LTD. 2372 JUNE STREET, HALIFAX, 83K 4K3 (03) 
S SABLE SAILMAKERS LTD, 150 PELHAN ST P0 BOX 850, LONENBURG, BOJ 200 (01) 

QUEBEC 

CAREVABEC INC, 2850 RUE DELONME, SHERBROOKE, 31K 181 (03) 
CIE U AUVENYS DES NARCHANDS LIKE, 2; ST PAUL ST EAST, MONTREAL, H2Y 103 (02) 
FIWNIE MANUFACTURING CO LTD, 18001 ROTRE DAME IT, POINTE AU! TREMBLES, Nil 119 (05) 
J ALLEYN LIMITED, 2980 RUE NATT (PARC COLBERT), STE POT, Gil 4A6 (03) 
LASALLE CANVAS S ROPES INC. 105 ELMSLIE, LASALLE, 888 1V4 (04) 

LES INDUSTRIES MELLON INC MELLON INDUSTRIES INC, 2350 RUE FLORIAN, MONTREAL, 82K 2P5 (DV) 
SERVICES DE CAMPING GATH INC. 1780 RUE &LLABD. BROISARD, 399 114 (03) 
SMITH ANDERSON COMPANY LIMITED, 3181 ST JAMES ST NEST, MONTREAL, H4C 107 (03) 
N K CANNING MPG CO LID, 280 SAUTE AVE WEST, MONTSEAL, H3L 114 (04) 
N LECOORS INC. 1075-18E8! RUE, QUEBEC, 01.1 118 (03) 

ONTARIO 

BARBIE TENT 6 AWNING CO LTD, 34 BAYFIELD IT, BARBIE, L48 315 (03) 
C KEEBLE FOR SAILS, 25 DUNDAS ST VEST, BELLEVILLE, K8P 3M7 (02) 
CAMP NATE LIMITED, 200 - 210 NANTUCKET BLVD, SCARBOROUGH, 81? 2N9 (03) 
CANA['IAN CANOPY CO LTD, 3 MORROW ROAD RB 5. BARBIE, L4N 3V7 (03) 
CANADIAN TARPOLT CO LTD, 83 BAKERSFIELD ST, DOWNSVIVW, 83.3 114 (05) 

CANFLEI LIMITED, 788 KING STREET H, TORONTO, M5V 1V6 (03) 
CANVAS EQUIPMENT LIMITED, 1150 MONTREAL ROAD, CORI4NALL, K! 	1) 
FELL-FIB PRODUCTS, 2343 BARTON ST P0 BOX 3303 STAT C, H3 	I 

POOH SAILS LIMITED, 55 ORHSKIRK AVE. TORONTO, WAS 1A8 
GENCO SAILS LTD, 12 BRAN? ST. TORONTO, 851 281 (02) 

JOHN LECKIE LIMITED, (MANUFACTURING OPERATIONS), 30 UPil 	. 
JOHNSON REELS OF CANADA LID, 3345 NORTH SERVICE RD. BURL1;T !, LT,!!;. 
KENNEDY SPECIALTY MPG LID, 2 GUELPU UT, ERIN, NOB 110 (04) 
KINGINAT UPHOLSTERING LTD, 731 RUNNTMEDE ROAD, TORONTO, MAN 3V7 (09) 
LESTER AWNING LTD, CHENONG ROAD, PETERBOB000H, K9J 6T4 (03) 

LONDON RIO MANUFACTURING CO, 443 SOUTH ST, LONDON, NAB 1C1 (02) 
OTTAWA AWNING & CANVAS LTD, 883 BOYD AVENUE. OTTAWA, K2A 2E2 (03) 
QUALITY TRIM & AUTO GLASS LID, 22 ADELAIDE ST 5, CHATHAM, M78 9P8 (03) 
RAYMOND PROS LIHITED, 182 YORK STREET, LONDON, NSA 185 (03) 
RIDGELINE PRODUCTS INCORPORATED, 300 GEARS AVE, TORONTO, NAB 2C5 (05) 

ROBERT SUPER LIMITED, 144 CHATHAM IT, HAMILTON, L8P 2B6 (05) 
SCYTHES 6 CO LIMITED. (TORONTO PLANT), 128 STERLING ROAD, TORONTO, MAR 2B7 (06) 
STORER SAILS LTD, 2300 YONGE ST ROE 2405, TORONTO, M5R 2112 (04) 
THE U PIKE (ONTARIO) CORPANY LIMITED, 125 KING ST E, TORONTO, MSC 106 (08) 
TREVOR OWEN LIMITED, 80 BARBADOS BLVD OMIT 5, SCARBOROUGH, RIJ 1K9 (03) 

WELLINGTON CANVAS LIMITED, RN 2, RRESLAU, NOB IWO (01) 
VESTERM TARPAULIN S TEXTILES LTD, 51 RELPIELD ROAD, BEIDALE, 899 1G6 (05) 
RN ROBERTS 6 SON LID, 36 ADVANCE ROAD, TORONTO, MHZ 2T4 (04) 
WOODS RAG 5 CANVAS CO LID, 801 LOGAN AVE, TORONTO, MUM 2P2 (06) 
WOODS BAG S CANVAS CO LTD. (THUNDER BAY) , 401 LOGAN AVE. TORONTO, M4M 2P2 (05) 

MANITOBA 

MANIA INDUSTRIES LTD, P0 BOX 3657B, WINNIPEG, 82W 3119 (05) 
NORVOOD TENT & AWNING CO LTD, 1235 SARGENT AVE, WINNIPEG, R3E 002 (03) 
THE MURRAY TENT B AWNING (1977) LTD. 653 SARGENT AVE, WINNIPEG, S3E 0A4 (03) 

ALBERTa 

CALGARY TENT & AWNING LID, BOX 51426 SIN I, CALGARY, T2M 118 (09) 
CANVAS INDUSTRIES S RV PRODUCTS LTD. 18207-130 AVENUE, EDMOIITON, 750 053 (02) 
EDMONTON TENT K AWNING LTD. 10510 - 10518 STREET, EDMONTON, ISH 217 (03) 
INLAND PLASTICS LTD, P0 BOX 2199, DRUBHELLER, TO.) OTO (04) 
NORTH WEST TENT S ANWIRG CO LTD. (CAMPER VILLAGE DI!), 10265- 107TH STREET, EDMONTON, 15.1 161 (08) 

NORTH NEST TENT S AWNING CO LTD. (NORSENAM MPG DIR), 10305 108 ST, ED8ONION. 153 iLl (05) 
SHE WESTERN TENS 9 AWNING CO LID, 1001-10TH AVENUE S N, CALGARY, 128 SR7 (03) 
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UIIISHMRNTS (EXCLUDING SMALL BUSINESSES) 	ETABLISSP)1ENTS (SAD? US PETITES ENTREPRISES) 
CLASSIFIED IN 1979 10 SIC 1872 	 CLASSIFIES EN 1919 A CAR 1872 
ANVNS PRODUCTS MAHUFAcrURERS 	FARRICAI4TS D'ARTIcLEY ER GROYSE TOILE 

WINING EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGES (1) 	DONNAN'r L' EIIFLOI PAR TRANCHE DR TAILLE (1) 

8BITISH COLUMBIA -- COLORBIEB8ITANNIQQE 

ANCIENT MARINER INDUSIRIES LID, 15 EAST 2ND AVENUE, VANCOUVER, V51 1B3 (05) 
ARROW TENT S AWNING CO, 1445 N 2ND AVE, VANCOUVER, V6A 183 (03) 
FALSE CRIER INS LIMITED, 860 BEACH AVE, VANCOUVER, Y6Z 1C9 (OIl) 
NOV18 SAILS (CANADA) LIMITED, UNIT 5-11911 MACBRIHA HAT, RICHMOND, ViA 'IV) (03) 
UMITARP INDUSTRIES LTD, 	12911 116 AVE. SURREY, VJM 215 (03) 

(1) EMPLOYMENT SIZE RANGE CODES 
CODES DES TRENCHES SE TEILLE RE L'ERPLOI 

CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED CODE MUMBBB EMPLOYED 
PERSON HEY OCCUPEBY PERSONNES OCCUPEES 

(01) 0-4 (07) 200-1199 
(02) 5-9 (08) 500-999 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1,000-1,499 
(04) 20-149 (10) 1,500-2,1499 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2,500-14,999 
(06) 100-199 (12) 5,000- 

* CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOR THE FIRST TIME 
CLAZYIFIE A CETTE INDUSTRIE POUR LA PREMIERE FOIl 

I 
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SELECTED PUBLICATIONS 
	

CHOIX DE PUBLICATIONS 

For additional information on the various 
data reported, and for related data of in-
terest for analytical assessment, the reader 
may refer to the following publications 
(among others) of Statistics Canada: 

Catalogue 

Monthly 

11-003E Canadian Statistical Review 

31-001 Inventories, Shipments and Orders in 
Manufacturing Industries, Bil. 

62-011 Industry Price Indexes, Bil. 

65-004 Exports by Commodities, Bil. 

65-007 Imports by Commodities, Bil. 

72-002 Employment, Earnings and Hours, Bil. 

Annual 

31-211 Products Shipped by Canadian Manu-
facturers, Bil. 

Pour plus de dftatls sur ].es diffêrents chif-
free dclarês et sur des données connexes pouvant 
servir a des fins analytiques, consulter (entre 
autres) lea publications suivantes de Statistique 
Canada: 

Catalogue 

Mensuel 

11-003F Revue statistique du Canada 

31-001 Stocks, livraisons et comtnandes des In- 
dustries manufacturières, Ml. 

62-011 Indices des prix de l'induetrie, Ru. 

65-004 Exportations par marchandises, Bil. 

65-007 Importations par marchandises, Bil. 

72-002 Emploi, gains et dure du travail, Ru. 

Annuel 

31-211 Produits livrês par les fabricants cana-
diens, Bil. 

E. - English Bil. - Bilingual 
	

F. - Français 811. - Bi1ingie 

In addition to the selected publications 
listed above, Statistics Canada publishes a 
wide range of statistical reports on Cana-
dian economic and social affairs. A compre-
hensive catalogue of all current publica-
tions is available free on request from 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 

Outre les publications ci-dessus ênuinres, 
Statistique Canada publie une grande vari&€ de 
rapports statistiques aur le Canada tant dans le 
domaine €conomlque qua social. On peut se pro-
curer gratuitement un catalogue complet des pu-
blications courantes a Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 0T6. 
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